Identifying Financial Planning Strategies

33

Management’s Concern

Risks
• Significant risk that future rate increases will be higher

than planned
• Economy may not recover to pre-COVID levels for water

sales
• Significant construction risk remains

Recommendation
• Build financial capacity
• Adopt rates that provide financial resources in advance

of need
• Enhance the customer emergency assistance program
• Pursue federal and state assistance

44

District Financial Management Process Interdependencies

Financial
Plan

BudgetRates

Deliver

55

Challenges Facing Major Public Works Projects

•Higher expectations of the accuracy of cost
estimates

•Increasing sensitivity to public investments
•Customers’ expectations of future costs
•COVID-19

The Environment

Nature of Knowledge

Things you know Things you know
you don’t know

Things you don’t
know you don’t

know

Donald Rumsfeld on Knowledge:

Nature of Knowledge

Things you know Things you know
you don’t know

Things you don’t
know you don’t

know

Donald Rumsfeld on Knowledge:

Things you thought you
knew but didn’t

88

Limitation on Cost Details

Estimate
Class

Expected Accuracy
Range

Level of Project
Definition

Typical Purpose

Low: -20% to -50%

High: +30% to +100%
Low: -15% to -30%
High: +20% to +50%
Low: -10% to -20%
High: +10% to +30%
Low: -5% to -15%
High: +5% to +20%
Low: -3% to -10%
High: +3% to +15%

Concept ScreeningClass 5

Study or Feasibility

0% to 2%

1% to 15%

10% to 40%

30% to 70%

50% to 100%

Class 4

Class 3

Class 2

Class 1

Source:  The Association for the Advancement of Cost Engineering (AACE) International Recommended Practice No. 18R-97.

Budget, Authorization,
or Control

Control or Bid/ Tender

Check Estimate or
Bid/Tender

99

Problem Statement

Revenues

Costs

• Declines began in summer of 2019
• Commercial declines became more

pronounced during COVID
• Residential (both single-family and

multifamily) have stabilized at a lower level
• Lower sales and collection challenges could

reduce effective revenue by over $12 million
in the biennium

• Actual costs are higher than planned